General Meeting Agenda

Selinsgrove Intermediate PTSO

Meeting Date: Jan 12, 2026, 6:00pm
Meeting Location: SAIS LGI

1. Call to Order — Denise Hubbert
a. Motion for Minute approval
b. Motion to approve Board Member replacement

2. Principal’s Report — Ms. Garman
a. Open House
b. Other Items

3. RARE Student of the Month
a. November & December Presentation & Awards

4. President’s Report

a. Weis 4 School Bucks / Box Tops
Winter Coat Drive: Update
Gertrude Hawk Holiday Fundraiser: Update
Open House - Table and yearbook live voting
Double Good Popcorn Fundraiser: Jan 25-29

Mobile Ag Lab: March 16-20
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j.  Open Comment Time: Feedback/Questions

5. Treasurer’s Report —

a. Overview/Snapshot of expenses
1. Checking: $19,767.31
2. Savings: $17,130.00
a. Projected Expenses:
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to register!

Help your school
earn a share of

500,000

5th grade camp: Winter fun night fundraiser (TBD, Feb)

Seal Sprint: 5/13, rain date 5/14 - Committee Sign Ups
Field Day: 5/27, rain date 5/28 -Committee Sign Ups

Expenses

Sign Gypsie : Jacki

Teacher Reimbursement

Fall Festival (inflatable)

Fun Night

RARE student of the Month
Birthday Book Club

Mobile Ag Lab

Concerts

Administrative Professionals Day
PA History Day

Civil War Re-enactment

Staff Appreciation

Year Book

Field Day

Field Trips

Bank Fees/checks

Outdoor education

Seal Sprint -ice cream truck/awards
Miscellaneous / Appreciation Gifts
Cheddar up account

Total Expenses

Projected Expenses
$500.00
$4,500.00
$600.00
$50.00
$80.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$75.00
$100.00
$600.00
$575.00
$1,500.00
$7,000.00
$1,200.00
$8,000.00
$100.00
$2,000.00
$800.00
$200.00
$60.00
$29,690.00



