

# General Meeting Agenda

## Selinsgrove Intermediate PTSO

Meeting Date: Jan 12, 2026, 6:00pm

Meeting Location: SAIS LGI



### 1. Call to Order – Denise Hubbert

- a. Motion for Minute approval
- b. Motion to approve Board Member replacement

### 2. Principal's Report – Ms. Garman

- a. Open House
- b. Other Items

### 3. RARE Student of the Month

- a. November & December Presentation & Awards

### 4. President's Report

- a. Weis 4 School Bucks / Box Tops
- b. Winter Coat Drive: Update
- c. Gertrude Hawk Holiday Fundraiser: Update
- d. Open House - Table and yearbook live voting
- e. Double Good Popcorn Fundraiser: Jan 25-29
- f. 5th grade camp: Winter fun night fundraiser (TBD, Feb)
- g. Mobile Ag Lab: March 16-20
- h. Seal Sprint: 5/13, rain date 5/14 - Committee Sign Ups
- i. Field Day: 5/27, rain date 5/28 -Committee Sign Ups
- j. Open Comment Time: Feedback/Questions

### 5. Treasurer's Report –

- a. Overview/Snapshot of expenses
  - 1. Checking: \$19,767.31
  - 2. Savings: \$17,130.00
    - a. Projected Expenses:

Expenses	Projected Expenses
Sign Gypsie : Jacki	\$500.00
Teacher Reimbursement	\$4,500.00
Fall Festival (inflatable)	\$600.00
Fun Night	\$50.00
RARE student of the Month	\$80.00
Birthday Book Club	\$750.00
Mobile Ag Lab	\$1,000.00
Concerts	\$75.00
Administrative Professionals Day	\$100.00
PA History Day	\$600.00
Civil War Re-enactment	\$575.00
Staff Appreciation	\$1,500.00
Year Book	\$7,000.00
Field Day	\$1,200.00
Field Trips	\$8,000.00
Bank Fees/checks	\$100.00
Outdoor education	\$2,000.00
Seal Sprint -ice cream truck/awards	\$800.00
Miscellaneous / Appreciation Gifts	\$200.00
Cheddar up account	\$60.00
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>\$29,690.00</b>

**weis 4 school**  
Building a Weis future

Scan here to register!

Help your school earn a share of  
**\$500,000**